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AM/FM Radio
connects with
Canadian pet
lovers.

7.5 Million (57%) Canadian households have pets and Pet Owners
will spend almost S2B on their dogs and cats in 2020.

Radio reaches 88% A18+ who have shopped at a pet supply store
in past year (in-store/online), and is higher than the reach of any
of the social media platforms over a 7-day period.

When it comes to audio in general, AM/FM Radio reaches pet
owners more than any other audio platform

Ads on Radio are the least avoided (49%) by pet owners vs. any
other media platform; ads on the internet (74%) and social media
(70%) are the most avoided

Pet owners take action when they hear an ad on AM/FM Radio:

= Go online to search that same day 113i, and even more
than a week later 115i

= Visit a specific website later that week 117i

= Visit the store or busines that same day 124i, or even a
week later 116i

= Made a purchase within past 24 hours after exposure to
Radio 108i
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Pet Food sales
alone, is a multi
billion-dollar
industry with

expected sales of
almost S2B in 2020,
and is only
expected to grow.
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Overall Canada is home to
roughly 5.9 million dogs and
7.9 million cats.

9% of Canadians owned other
types of pets, including fish,
birds, small mammals such as
hamsters and reptiles.

Cageless pet boarding, dog
boarding, pet nanny, dog
kennel, dog sitting, cat sitting,
pet training school and other
pet care services are among
the most popular services
Canadian pet owners seek for
their pets.
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SOURCE: https://www.petbacker.com/blog/facts/facts-about-pet-ownership-in-canada | **Canada; StatCan (SHS); 2017; 17,792 respondents; Computer-assisted personal interviews (CAPI)
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53% of Canadians
A18+ have shopped
at a pet supply

store in the past
YEAR.

AM/FM Radio
reaches 88% of
them on a weekly
basis.

AM/FM Radio Listeners who have shopped in Pet Stores
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SOURCE: NUMERIS RTS CANADA SPRING 2020/ A18+ / TOTAL CANADA — RETAIL- PET SUPPLY STORES SHOPPED INSTORE/ONLINE PASTSYF
NEWSPAPER/ COMMUNITY NEWSPAPER / MAGAZINE/ INTERNET
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s) - Listen to Radio while living their lives
88% of Canadians -
who shopped in a
pet store are
reached weekly by Doing House
AM/FM Rad 0. Work / Yard Relaxing at
23% of their MEDIA Traveling: Shopping |~ 172" 7
/ Errands 75% .
e I " | Getting Ready
TIME 1S Spent Wlth for School / Exercising /
RAD'O’ Work / Function | Working Out
32% 27%
and 74% were .
EXPOSED to RADIO
YESTERDAY Travelling to/from Waking Up / At Work /
work/school 65% Alarm 31% School 26%

SOURCE: NUMERIS RTS CANADA SPRING 2020/ A18+ / TOTAL CANADA — RETAIL- PET SUPPLY STORES SHOPPED INSTORE/ONLINE . . .
PAST YEAR 6 | Radio Connects | Radio Profiles | November 2020
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Radio delivers N

Reach Past 7 days

more reach
than any °
popular social
media websites

against those s [~
purchasing HH

cleaning |

products.

7| Radio Connects | Radio Profiles | November 2020
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When it comes
to ad avoidance,
ads on AM/FM
Radio are the
least avoided by
those who have
shopped for pet
products in the
past year

Internet
Web browsing

Internet
Social Media

Magazines

Daily Nwsp.

Internet
Streaming Video

Com. Nwsp.

Interent
Streaming Audio

Radio

74% of A18+ who visited a pet store in the past year avoided ads on websites
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AM/FM Radio
delivers more

reach than any
other audio
platform.

88%

23%

SOURCE: NUMERIS RTS CANADA SPRING 2020/ A18+ / TOTAL CANADA — RETAIL- PET SUPPLY STORES SHOPPED INSTORE/ONLINE
PAST YEAR

Compared to other audio platforms — past 7
days — AM/FM Radio reached 88 % of people

shopping in pet stores, vs. Internet only music
services like Spotify @ 20%.

20%
13%
AM/FM Radio YouTube Digital Music Podcasts
Services Spotify

9| Radio Connects | Radio Profiles | November 2020
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Hearing an ad
on AM/FM

Radio motivates
pet owners to
take action.

Later that| Later that More than
A18+ WHO HAVE SHOPPED AT A PET STORE IN THE PAST YEAR: same day | same week ala\::j:k
Radio Commercial motivation to do a general Internet/online search: 113 113 115
Radio Commercial motivation to visit a specific website: 114 114 117
Radio Commercial motivation to visit a store/business: 118 110 110
Radio Local-on-air radio discussion motivation to access a website: 108 107 112
Radio Local-on-air radio discussion motivation to attend an event: 117 115 117
Radio Local-on-air radio discussion motivation to visit a store/business: 124 107 116

Purchases Time exposed to media before purchase (< 30 mins): Radio Index 112

Purchases Time exposed to media before purchase (30 mins+): Radio Index 106

Purchases Time exposed to media before purchase (made purchase any store/past 24 hrs): Index 108

SOURCE: NUMERIS RTS CANADA SPRING 2020 | A18+ | TOTAL CANADA - HHLD Purchases/Chores Person responsible:
HH cleaning duties: Myself most of the time/always

10 | Radio Connects | Radio Profiles | November 2020
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Radio connects with people who shop for OTC

products.

* Radio reaches 87+% of A18+ weekly, who have OTC medications in the past 7
days

* 22+% of their media time is spent with AM/FM Radio
* Radio’s weekly reach against these consumers who use OTC remedies is higher than the
reach of any of the social media platforms over the same time period
e Radio reaches this consumer than any other audio platform

* Ads on Radio are the least avoided by this consumers vs. any other media platform; ads
on the internet (72+%) and social media (68+%) and magazines (63+%) are the most
avoided

* When this consumer takes action after hearing ads on AM/FM Radio, they take action:

* Visit a specific website same day, later that week, and even 7+ days
* Hearing ads on the radio also motivates them to visit specific stores or locations

SOURCE: SOURCE: NUMERIS RTS CANADA SPRING 2020/ A18+ / TOTAL CANADA — PERSONAL CARE-COSMETICS PRODUCTS-AMOUNT SPENT/PAST 30 DAYS $50+ *MEDIA MIX RADIO/ TV/ DAILY NEWSPAPERVICONIRadiaBoReeetp APERIpbal Review of Radio Investment | August 2020
MAGAZINE/ INTERNET



RADIO REACHES 87% WEEKLY: A18+ WHO HAVE USED COLD/ COUGH/ SINUS REMEDIES IN PAST 30 DAYS (NON-PRESCRIPTION)
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WHEN DO THEY SHOP AT DRUG
STORES BY DAYPART:

133i

AGE BREAKDOWN: AVG AGE 47: 98i

< $40,000

APPROX 28% OF CANADIANS A18+ HAVE USED COLD/ COUGH/ SINUS REMEDIES IN THE PAST 30 DAYS

A18+ WHO HAVE USED COLD/ COUGH/
SINUS REMEDIES IN PST 30 DAYS:

87% are REACHED WEEKLY by
RADIO

22% of their MEDIA TIME* is spent
with RADIO

73% were EXPOSED to RADIO
YESTERDAY

Radio delivers 87% weekly reachagainst A18+
who have used cold/ cough/ sinus remedies in past
30 days — a higher % than popular social media

websites delivered in past 7 days

Facebook
YouTube...
Instagram
Pinterest
Twitter
LinkedIn

Snapchat

RADIO HAS LOWEST LEVEL OF AD AVOIDANCE!
73% of all A18+ HAVE USED COLD/ COUGH. SINUS REMEDIES IN THE PAST 30 DAYS
occasionally / frequently AVOID ADS ON THE INTERNET WHEN BROWSING

Internet - Web Browsing

Internet - Social Media 69%

Magazines
Daily Newspapers

Internet - Streaming Video

C ity N s 61%

59%

Streaming Audio

Radio

18% of A18+ who have ysed cold/ coughy/ sinys remedies in the past 30 days finds Radio’s

Contests & Prizes an important attribute -> 16% more likely
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32%

31%
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Music News

Possibility to Enter
Contests & Win Prizes
Entertainment News/

Celebrity Gossip
Hearing the Latest Hits
Info about Products &
Services | might like to

try/buy
Being Part of my Day @
Work
Info about sales at local
stores & services

Community Newspaer

Comparing to other audio
platforms — past 7 days —
AM/FM Radio is @ 87% vs
22% Internet Only Music
Service e.g. Spotify

HHI: AVG $89,000 90i

25%
22%

100i OCCUPATIONS:

104i
Clerical/Service
8% 8%
Tradesperson
92i 105i

Primary Occupation

$40,000 -
$59,999

$60,000- $100,000- $150,000- $200,000+

MPE
$99,999 $149,000 $199,999

73%

Internet

Radio Reached 73%
Radio

of your target
Yesterday

= 21%

10%

Daily Newspaper

Magazine

@

Internet-Only Music Streaming AM/FM Radio
Music Service  Video Service
(Spotify) (YouTube)
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Podcast
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114i
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Listen to Radio while living their lives

Doing House
Work / Yard

Travelling:
Shopping / Errands
VEY)

47%

Getting Ready
for School /
Work / Function

Travelling to/from
work/school 64%

32%

Waking Up /
Alarm 29%

700
39%°

Relaxing at
Home 46%

Exercising /

Working
28%

Out

At Work /
School 26%

A18+ WHO HAVE USED COLD/ COUGH/ SINUS REMEDIES IN THE PAST 30 DAYS (INDEX):

Later that same
day

Later that
same week

Morethan a
week later

= %,
49%

adio Local-on-air radio discussion motivation to visit a store/business:

Purchases Time exposed to media before purchase (<30 mins): Radio Index 105

Discovering New
Music/ Songs/ Artists

SOURCE: NUMERIS RTS CANADA SPRING 2020/ A18+ / TOTAL CANADA PERSONAL CARE — PERSONAL
CARE ITEMS USED/PAST 30 DAYS — COLD/ COUGH/ SINUS REMEDIES (NON-PRESCRIPTION)*MEDIA MIX
RADIO/ TV/ DAILY NEWSPAPER/ COMMUNITY NEWSPAPER / MAGAZINE/ INTERNET



RADIO REACHES 88% WEEKLY: A18+ WHO HAVE USED SEASONAL USAGE OF ALLERGY/ SINUS MEDICATION IN PAST 30 DAYS

AGE BREAKDOWN: AVG AGE 48: 99i
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WHAT DAYPART DO THEY SHOP
@ DRUG STORES:

5am-10am 9% | 116i
10am-3pm 105i32%
3pm-6pm 112i 30%
45%  55%  pm-9pm 115i 22%
92i 108i
9pm-5am | 6% 134i

18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64

65+

sl o |
EN

APPROX 21% OF CANADIANS A18+ HAVE USED SEASONAL ALLERGY/ SINUS MEDICATION IN PAST 30 DAYS

A18+ WHO HAVE USED SEASONAL
ALLERGY/ SINUS MEDICATION:

88% are REACHED WEEKLY by
RADIO

22% of their MEDIA TIME* is spent
with RADIO

76% were EXPOSED to RADIO
YESTERDAY

Radio delivers 88% weekly reach against A18+ WHO
HAVE USED SEASONAL ALLERGY/ SINUS MEDICATION
— a higher % than popular social media websites
delivered in past 7 days

Facebook i 555
YouTube...ﬁ 37%
< ;7%

) 17%

) 15%

) 13%

=) 1%

Instagram
Pinterest
Twitter
LinkedIn

Snapchat

14%

95i

<$40,000 $40,000 -

HHI: AVG $100,000 101i

(+)
25% o
1o 110i
12%
9%

26 105i

OCCUPATIONS:

Clerical/ Service

7%

MPE

Tradesperson

95i

$59,999  $99,999 $149,000 $199,999

RADIO HAS THE LOWEST LEVEL OF AD AVOIDANCE!

72% of all A18+ WHO HAVE USED SEASONAL ALLERGY/ SINUS MEDICATION
occasionally / frequently AVOID ADS ON THE INTERNET WHEN BROWSING

Internet - Web Browsing

Internet - Social Media

Internet - Streaming Video

Daily Newspapers

Magazines

Community Newspapers

Streaming Audio

Radio

Radio 76%

Daily Newspaper
Magazine

Community Newspaer

Comparing to other audio
platforms — past 7 days —
AM/FM Radio is @ 88% vs
22% Internet Only Music
Service e.g. Spotify

s @

\ g

Podcast

(Spotify)

19% of A18+ WHO HAVE USED SEASONAL ALLERGY/ SINUS MEDICATION Radio’s Sports
News an important attribute -> 25% more likely

ity to Enter

Contests / Win Prizes

46%

=
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Entertainment News/
Celebrity Gossip
Info about Sales at

Local Stores & Services

Hearing the Latest Hits

Services |

mm— (NDEX
49%

Discovering New
Music/ Songs/ Artists

Homemaker

$60,000- $100,000- $150,000- $200,000+

Radio Reached 76%
of your target
Yesterday

Video Service
(YouTube)

Internet-Only Music Streaming AM/FM Radio
Music Service

REGION BREAKDOWN: INDEX

/ % TOTAL

108i

102i

98i
98i

Listen to Radio while living their lives

Travelling:
Shopping / Errands
75%

Doing House
Work / Yard 50%

Relaxing at
Home 47%

Travelling to/from
work/school 64%

A18+ THAT HAVE USED SEASONAL USAGE OF ALLERGY/ SINUS MEDICATION IN PAST 30 DAYS (INDEX):

= %

32%

Radio Local-on-air radio discussion motivation to visit a store/business:
Purchases Time exposed to media before purchase (<30 mins):

Being Part of My Day

Getting Ready
for School /
Work / Function
33%

Exercising /
Working Out
29%

Waking Up /

At Work /

Alarm 31%

Later that same
day

Radio Index 111

SOURCE: NUMERIS RTS CANADA SPRING 2020/ A18+ / TOTAL CANADA / PERSONAL CARE ITEMS USED/
PAST 30 DAYS SEASONALUSAGE OF ALLERGY/ SINUS MEICATION *MEDIA MIX RADIO/ TV/ DAILY
NEWSPAPER/ COMMUNITY NEWSPAPER / MAGAZINE/ INTERNET

School 26%

Later that |Morethan a
same week | week later



RADIO REACHES 88% WEEKLY: A18+ WHO HAVE USED HEADACHE REMEDIES/ PAIN RELIEVERS NON-PRESCRIPTION IN PAST 30 DAYS

AGE BREAKDOWN: AVG AGE 48: 99i
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WHAT DAYPART DO THEY SHOP
@ DRUG STORES:

5am-10am 8%  105i

10am-3pm 103i 31%

3pm-6pm 105i 28%
43%  57%  gpm-9pm 20%  106i
88i 112i

9pm -5am 5% 111i

APPROX 59% OF CANADIANS A18+ HAVE USED HEADACHE REMEDIES/ PAIN RELIEVERS NP IN PAST 30 DAYS

HHI: AVG $101,000 102i

Al18+ WHO HAVE USED HEADACHE
REMEDIES/ PAIN RELIEVERS NP :

88% are REACHED WEEKLY by
RADIO

23% of their MEDIA TIME* is
spent with RADIO

74% were EXPOSED to RADIO
YESTERDAY

Radio delivers 88% weekly reach against A18+
WHO HAVE USED HEAACHE REMEDIES/ PAIN

RELIEVER NP IN PAST 30 DAYS — a higher % than
popular social media websites delivered in past 7 days

Facebook
YouTube...
Instagram
Pinterest
Twitter
LinkedIn

Snapchat

18-24 REGION BREAKDOWN: INDEX \,\9%
P /% TOTAL &3
25-34 22% OCCUPATIONS:
35-44 101 Homemaker 108i
13% 13% 104i '
A5-54 9% 8% Clericalf Service 108i
93i 98i
o 104i - 105i

65+

$59,999  $99,999

RADIO HAS THE LOWEST LEVEL OF AD AVOIDANCE!
74% of all A18+ THAT HAVE USED HEADACHE REMEDIES/ PAIN RELIEVERS
occasionally / frequently AVOID ADS ON THE INTERNET WHEN BROWSING

Intem et

Radio
Internet - Web Browsing T74%

Internet - Streaming Video 64%

Daily Newspaper

Internet - Social Media

Magazine

X Com munity New spaer
Daily Newspapers 64%

Magazines 64%

Comparing to other audio
platforms — past 7 days -
AM/FM Radio is @ 88% vs
21% Internet Only Music
Service e.g. Spotify

Community Newspapers
Streaming Audio

Radio

44% of A18+ WHO HAVE USED HEADACHE REMEDIES/ PAIN RELIEERS NP IN THE PAST 30
DAYS Radio’s HEARING THE LATEST HITS an important attribute -> 7% more likely

@

Internet-Only Music Streaming AM/FM Radio

Trade person
< $40,000 540,000 - $60,000- $100,000 - $150,000 - $200,000+

$149,000 $199,999

Radio Reached 74%
of your target
Yesterday

Music Service  Video Service

(Spotify)

(YouTube)

98i

Listen to Radio while living their lives

Travelling: Shopping
/ Errands 75%

Doing House
Work / Yard
49%

Relaxing at
Home 46%

Travelling to/from
work/school 65%

Getting Ready
for School /
Work / Function
33%

Exercising /
Working Out
27%

Waking Up /
Alarm 31%

Later that am
A18+ WHO HAVE USED HEADACHE REMEDIES/ PAIN RELIEVERS NP IN PAST 30 DAYS (IN Bt d‘ Etaame
ay

At Work /

School 26%

Laterthat |Morethan 2

Radio Commercial motivation to do a generalinternet/online search:

Radio Commercial motivation to visit a specific website:
Radio Commercial motiva
Radio Local-en-air radio di

tion to

visit a store/busines.

ussion motivation to access a websi

108

Purchases Time exposed to media before purchase (<30 mins): Radio Index 108

Purchases Time exposed to media before purchase (30 mins+): Radio Index 105

— rchasesT EEOSEd Iﬂmd fepurch{durase unystore/pasrhr

Hearing the latest Hits
Being Part

) EX SOURCE: NUMERIS RTS CANADA SPRING 2020/ A18+ / TOTAL CANADA / PERSONAL CARE ITEMS
io Profifes | Novuarojo@tr20B6/s - HEADACHE REMEDIES/ PAIN RELIEVERS NON-PRESCRIPTION *MEDIA MIX
RADIO/ TV/ DAILY NEWSPAPER/ COMMUNITY NEWSPAPER / MAGAZINE/ INTERNET
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